



12878

BOND EXECUTION REPORT

Date: 07/07/2017

Bond Number: 2361641

WINE SERGI & COMPANY

1000 E WARRENVILLE RD, STE 101

NAPERVILLE, IL 60563

PRINCIPAL INFORMATION

This Document is the property of Green Home Remodeling 15255 S 94th Ave Ste 500 the Lake County Recorder! Orland Park, IL 60462-3895

Billing Address - if blank, see Principal above:

Obligee Information:

City of Whiting

1443 119th St

Whiting, IN 46394-1742

WB Index: NLA 2361641 0 Bond Eff Date: 07/07/2017 Bond Exp Date: 07/07/2018

Bond Type: -Generic License & Permit Compliance (including Instant Issue)

Work Description: License & Permit Compliance

Siding Contractor General Contractor/ Siding Contractor

Current Bond Limit:

5,000.00

Bond Premium:

100.00

Previous Bond Limit:

\$

Premium Change: \$

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE



Bond Number 2361641

Page 1 of 1

License and Permit Bond

(Valid in the states of Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Ohio and Wisconsin only)

For County, City, Town or Village Only – Not valid for bonds required by the State.

Not valid for Contract, Performance, Maintenance, Subdivision, Supply or Utility Guarantee Bond.

| Principal: (Full name and address) | Obligee: (Principal's customer) |
|--|---|
| Green Home Remodeling | City of Whiting |
| 15255 \$ 94th Ave Ste 500 | 1443 119th St |
| Orland Park, IL 60462-3895 | Whiting, IN 46394-1742 |
| Effective Date: July 7, 2017 | Expiration Date:July 7, 2018 |
| (Valid up to 3 years) | |
| PENAL AMOUNT OF BOND: | D. II. (0. F.000.00 |
| Five Thousand Dollars | |
| lawful money of the United States, to be paid to the said on | ligee, for which payment well and truly to be made we bind |
| durselves and our legal representative, jointly and severally | FFICIAL! |
| The condition of this obligation is such that whereas, the p | rincipal has been licensed by the Obligee for: |
| The condition of this obligation is such that whereas, the p siding Contractor General Contractor Siding Contractor Current | nt is the property of |
| the Lake C | ounty Recorder! |
| | |
| NOW THEREFORE if said Principal shall faithfully parform | m all the duties and comply with the laws and ordinances, (including |
| | |
| | nis obligation shall be null and void; otherwise to remain in full force |
| for not more than 36 consecutive months, unless renewed | by continuation certificate. |
| This bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety up | pon sen <mark>ding n</mark> oti <mark>ce in writing to the Obligee and at the expiration of</mark> |
| thirty-five (35) days from the mailing of notice or as soon th | pereafter as permitted by applicable law, whichever is later, this bond |
| | rom any liability for any subsequent acts or omissions of the Principa |
| | tose from all losses or damage which it may sustain or for which it |
| | |
| | ense and permit. The maximum liability shall not exceed the bond |
| penalty. | |
| Signed with our hands and sealed with our seals this, the | 7th day of July , 20 <u>17</u> . |
| No. | WOLANA |
| Green Home Remodeling | EST BEND MUTUAL MUSURANCE COMPANY |
| | CORPORATE |
| | (Swin of line 5 SEAL # SEAL # 5 |
| (Principal) | Kevin A. Steiner, Chief Executive Officer |
| | ************************************** |
| On the 1st day of March, 2009, before me personally car | me Kevin A. Steiner to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did |
| depose and say: that he resides in the County of Washi | ington, State of Wisconsin: that he is the Chief Executive Officer of |
| WEST BEND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY the contract has the send of the said corporation; that the | orporation described in and which executed the above instrument; |
| affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporate | seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal, that it was so ion and that he signed his name thereto by like order. |
| III | F. DU |
| STATE OF WISCONSIN | - Murel FNOTARY ! |
| County of Washington | John Dawell (Notary Public) PUBLIC |
| : - L land or 1, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, | My Commission is permanent. |
| | wy commodor to pointailerit. |

8401 Greenway Blvd. Suite 1100 | Middleton, WI 53562 | Phone: (608) 410-3410 | Fax: (877) 674-2663 | www.thesilverlining.com

MICHIGAN ONLY: This policy is exempt from the filing requirements of Section 2236 of the Insurance Code of 1956,

1956 PA 218 and MCL 500.2236.

NB 0054 04 12



Power of Attorney

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of West Bend Mutual Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 21st day of December, 1999.

Appointment of Attorney-In-Fact. The president or any vice president, or any other officer of West Bend Mutual Insurance Company may appoint by written certificate Attorneys-in-Fact to act on behalf of the company in the execution of and attesting of bonds and undertakings and other written obligatory instruments of like nature. The signature of any officer authorized hereby and the corporate seal may be affixed by facsimile to any such power of attorney or to any certificate relating therefore and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking or other writing obligatory in nature to which it is attached. Any such appointment may be revoked, for cause, or without cause, by any said officer at any time.

In witness whereof, the West Bend Mutual insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed by its president undersigned and its corporate seal to be needed duly attested by its secretary this 1st day of March, 2009.

Attest

ames J. Pauly the La

Kevin A. Steiner

Chief Executive Officer / President

State of Wisconsin County of Washington

Secretary

On the 1st day of March, 2009 before me personally came Kevin A. Steiner, to me known being by duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in the County of Washington, State of Wisconsin; that he is the President of West Bend Mutual Insurance Company, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that is was so affixed by order of the board of directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

John F. Dúwell

Executive Vice President - Chief Legal Officer
Notary Public, Washington Co. WI
My Commission is Permanent

The undersigned, duly elected to the office stated below, now the incumbent in West Bend Mutual Insurance Company, a Wisconsin corporation authorized to make this certificate, Do Hereby Certify that the foregoing attached Power of Attorney remains in full force effect and has not been revoked and that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Signed and sealed at West Bend, Wisconsin this 7th

_day of _^{July}

20 17

D E

Dale J. Kent
Executive Vice President Chief Financial Officer

<u>Notice:</u> Any questions concerning this Power of Attorney may be directed to the Bond Manager at NSI, a division of West Bend Mutual Insurance Company.